TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/20/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Detroit Tool Industries Corporation		08/06/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DT Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	25235 Dequindre Road
City:	Madison Heights
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48071
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1123588	SPIRALOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: jsachs@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica S. Sachs

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0468-200009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica S. Sachs
Signature:	/jss/
	TRADEMARK

900101245 REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0037

Date:	03/11/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Detroit Tool (DE) into DT Industries	(MI)#page2.tif (MI)#page3.tif

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the MERGER DOCUMENT

for

DETROIT TOOL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

ID NUMBER: 600675

received by facsimile transmission on August 24, 2004 is hereby endorsed filed on August 25, 2004 by the Administrator. The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 25th day of August, 2004.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 04238

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DETROIT TOOL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DT INDUSTRIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DT INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3845280 8100M

040611182

Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 3308444

DATE: 08-20-04

08/24/2004 11:15AM

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 BM 08/20/2004 FILED 11:30 BM 08/20/2004 SRV 040611182 - 0338117 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

DETROIT TOOL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

into

DT INDUSTRIES, INC. (a Michigan corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. DT Industries, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Michigan.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of common stock of Detroit Tool Industries Corporation, which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Corporation permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
- 4. The Corporation hereby merges Detroit Tool Industries Corporation into the Corporation.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on August 6, 2004 by the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the Corporation to merge the said Detroit Tool Industries Corporation into the Corporation:

RESOLVED THAT Detroit Tool Industries Corporation be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights privileges, powers, and franchises of Detroit Tool Industries Corporation be vested and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Detroit Tool Industrious Corporation in its name.

RESOLVED that this Corporation assume all of the obligations of Detroit Tool Industries Corporation.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\184910\1

08/24/2004 11:15AM

RESOLVED that this Corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Detroit Tool Industries Corporation, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of this Corporation arising from the merger herein provided for; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding; and does hereby specify the following address within/without the State of Delaware to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

Spiralock Corporation 25235 Dequindre Madison Heights, MI 48021

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of Michigan, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of Detroit Tool Industries Corporation and of this Corporation and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.

Executed on August 2004

DT INDUSTRIES, INC.

Edward B. Palm, President

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\DOC\$\184910\1

- ·08/24/2004 11:15AM-